Rules 4.31

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(if any)

Form 4.17 {(Scot)

R4.31

For Official Use

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and
172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Accountant in Bankruptcy
Tao the Registrar of Companies

To the Court
Company Number

| SC324422

Name of Company

Jamaica Inns Limited

| (a) Kenneth Robert Craig
RSM Tenon Recovery

48 St Vincent Street
Glasgow

G2 5TS

the Liguidater of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 146 of the insolvency Act is deemed, in terms of Rule 4.31(5), to
have been held on 12 June 2012 and | attach a copy of the report which was laid before
the meeting.

No quorum was present at the meeting

| was not released as Liquidator

/ N
Signed L Date 12 June 2012

Kenneth Robert Craig For Official Use
RSM Tenon Recovery Liquidation Section Post Room
48 St Vincent Street |
Glasgow
G2 5TS
*51B21Q21*
SCT 14/06/2012 #598

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Jamaica Inns Limited

Report to the final meeting of creditors,

held pursuant to section 146 of the

Insolvency act 1986, to be held at 48 St Vincent Street, Glasgow, G2 5TS on 12 June
2012 at 10.00 a.m.

1 Introduction

I, Kenneth Robert Craig of RSM Tenon Recovery, 48 St Vincent Street,
Glasgow, G2 5TS was appointed Interim Liquidator of the company by
interlocutor of Glasgow Sheriff Court on 24 November 2011 following the
presentation of a petition to the Court seeking a winding up order on 12
28 October 2011. At the first meeting of creditors on 5 January 2012, |
was appointed as Liquidator.

2 Realisation of Assets
The company did not hold any assets at the date of liquidation.

3 Other matters
All statutory duties have been carried out and the outcome of the case
was that there were insufficient funds to pay a dividend to any class of

creditors.

" lam bringing the liquidation to a conclusion and seek my release as
liquidator.

\
Signed ’/ Date 12 June 2012

I




Jamaica Inns Limited - In Liquidation

Minutes of the final meeting of

creditors in the above liquidation

held within the offices of RSM Tenon Recovery
at 48 St Vincent Street, Glasgow,

G2 5TS on 12 June 2012

at 10.00 a.m.

The following persons were present:-
K R Craig, Liquidator

Gordon Mcintyre, Liquidator's Assistant

1. At the appointed time no creditor entitled to vote was in attendance.

2. The Ligquidator concluded the meeting at 10.15 a.m.

% \

K R Craig
Liquidator

YWwbr-gb-file-01\ips_docs\Master Docs Tenon\Scottish Templates\WWUCWWUC22 doc




